10-01-1999



Express Mail No. EL427975885US U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Names of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:
1) ANDREW E. REYNOLDS	Name: INTERMEC IP CORP.
2) CHRISTOPHER A. WIKLOF	
3) DANIEL B. BODNAR	Internal Address:
4)	
5) 6)	
3,	<u> </u>
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XN0	
2. Nature of conveyones	Street Address: 260 NORTH CRESCENT DRIVE
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>360 NORTH CRESCENT DRIVE</u>
Assignment Weiger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
<b>.</b>	City: BEVERLY HILLS State CA
Other	Zip: <u>90210-4867</u>
Execution Dates:	21p. <u>90210-4007</u>
1) <u>SEPTEMBER 16, 1999</u>	Additional names & addresses attached?YesXNo
2) <u>SEPTEMBER 16, 1999</u> 5)	
3) <u>SEP TEMBER 10, 1999</u>	1 191401363
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
A. Patent Application No(s).  Additional numbers attache	
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes No
Additional numbers attache  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ed? Yes No
Additional numbers attache  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attache  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP  Internal Address: FRANK ABRAMONTE	ed? Yes No
Additional numbers attache  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP  Internal Address: FRANK ABRAMONTE  6300 COLUMBIA CENTER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attache  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP  Internal Address: FRANK ABRAMONTE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attache  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP  Internal Address: FRANK ABRAMONTE  6300 COLUMBIA CENTER  Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attache  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP  Internal Address: FRANK ABRAMONTE  6300 COLUMBIA CENTER  Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE  City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attache  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP  Internal Address: FRANK ABRAMONTE  6300 COLUMBIA CENTER  Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE  City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:SEED AND BERRY LLP  Internal Address:FRANK ABRAMONTE6300 COLUMBIA CENTER  Street Address:701 FIFTH AVENUE  City:SEATTLE State:WA ZIP:98104-7092	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:SEED AND BERRY LLP  Internal Address:FRANK ABRAMONTE 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER  Street Address:701 FIFTH AVENUE  City:SEATTLE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:SEED AND BERRY LLP  Internal Address:FRANK ABRAMONTE 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER  Street Address:701 FIFTH AVENUE  City:SEATTLE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP  Internal Address: FRANK ABRAMONTE  6300 COLUMBIA CENTER  Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE  City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092  29/1999 KHARLING 00000044 09401363	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attache  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP  Internal Address: FRANK ABRAMONTE  6300 COLUMBIA CENTER  Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE  City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092  9/1999 KHARLING 00000044 09401363  C:581 DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP  Internal Address: FRANK ABRAMONTE  6300 COLUMBIA CENTER  Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE  City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092  29/1999 KHARLING 00000044 09401363	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP  Internal Address: FRANK ABRAMONTE  6300 COLUMBIA CENTER  Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE  City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092  29/1999 KHARLING 00000044 09401363  C:581 DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP  Internal Address: FRANK ABRAMONTE  6300 COLUMBIA CENTER  Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE  City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092  19/1999 KHARLING 00000044 09401363  10:581 DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.  FRANK ABRAMONTE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attache  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP  Internal Address: FRANK ABRAMONTE  6300 COLUMBIA CENTER  Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE  City: SEATTLE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP  Internal Address: FRANK ABRAMONTE  6300 COLUMBIA CENTER  Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE  City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092  9/1999 KHARLING 00000044 09401363  C:581 40.00 GP DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.  FRANK ABRAMONTE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andrew E. Reynolds, Christopher A. Wiklof, and Daniel B. Bodnar (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 21932 3<sup>rd</sup> Drive Southeast, Bothell, Washington 98021; 3531 99<sup>th</sup> Street Southeast, Everett, Washington 98208; and 27932 Northeast 148<sup>th</sup> Place, Duvall, Washington 98019; respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS TO PERFORM A PREDEFINED SEARCH ON DATA CARRIERS, SUCH AS RFID TAGS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Intermec IP Corp. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a business address at 360 North Crescent Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210-4867, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof. including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and

> PATENT REEL: 010270 FRAME: 0393

purpose of protecting title to	said invention or letters patent therefor.
<u> </u>	Andrew E. Reynolds
State of Washington County of Snohomish	) ) ss. )
I certify that I	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Andrew E. Reynolds is
the person who appeared b	before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this
instrument and acknowledge mentioned in the instrument.	ed it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.	Dated September 16, 1999
	Signature of Notary Public Carol J. Richards
	Printed Name CAROL J. RICHARDS
	My appointment expires \\ \begin{aligned} \beg
9/16/99	ANSA
Date	Christopher A Wiklof
State of Washington	) ss.
County of Snohomish	)
I certify that I	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Christopher A. Wiklof
	before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this ed it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
	Dated September 16, 1999
	Signature of Notary Public Carol J. Richards
	Printed Name CAROL J. RICHARDS
	My appointment expires

foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the

9/16/99	DB Bol
Date	Daniel B. Bodnar

State of Washington	)	SS.
County of Snohomish	<u> </u>	JD.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Daniel B. Bodnar is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated Captember 16, 1999

Signature of Notary Public Carol J. Richards

Printed Name CAROL J. RICHARIOS

My appointment expires 8-59-2000

u:\franka\480062\480062.676\assignment.doc (480062.676)

**RECORDED: 09/21/1999**